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                        Pró-Reitoria para a Mobilidade e Cooperação

Department Telephone Fax E-mail

Prof. Doutor Luís Andrade 296 650 011 296 650 005 andrade@uac.pt

IRO - International Relations Office 296 650 800 296 650 005 gri@uac.pt

Prof. Doutor João Madruga 295 402 200 295 402 205 madruga@uac.pt

Prof. Doutor Paulo Meneses 296 650 185 296 650 186 meneses@uac.pt

DB: Prof. Doutora Patrícia Ventura Garcia             

Biology Department

296 650 102 296 650 100 patriciag@uac.pt

DCA: Prof. Doutor Joaquim Moreira da Silva 

Agricultural Sciences Department
295 402 241 295 402 205 jsilva@uac.pt

DCE: Prof.ª Doutora Margarida Fortuna        

Educational Sciences Department

296 650 168 296 650 154 mfortuna@uac.pt

DCTD: Prof.ª Doutora Mª João Barros                

Scientific Technologies & Development Department

296 650 172 296 650 171 mbarros@uac.pt

DEG: Dr. Rosa Nunes                                       

Economics & Management Department

296 650 084 296 650 083 rnunes@uac.pt

DG: Prof. Doutor José Virgílio Cruz                    

Geological Sciences Department

296 650 143 296 650 141 jvc@uac.pt

DHFCS: Prof.ª Doutora Margarida Lalanda        

History, Philosophy & Social Sciences Department

296 650 127 296 650 126 mlalanda@uac.pt

DLLM: Prof.ª Doutora Ana Teresa Alves              

Modern Languages & Literature Department

296 650 189 296 650 197 anaalves@uac.pt

DM: Profª Doutora Helena Melo                          

Mathematics Department

296 650 073 296 650 072 hmelo@uac.pt

DOP: Prof. Doutor João Gonçalves                    

Oceanography & Fisheries Department
292 200 407 292 200 411 jgoncalves@uac.pt

ESEnfPD: Dr. José Carlos Lopes                          

Nursing School of Ponta Delgada

296 302 280 296 302 285 jcl@uac.pt

ESEnfAH: Dr. Timothy Lima                                 

Nursing School of Angra do Heroísmo

295 204 400 295 217 627 tflima@uac.pt

ESTAAH: Prof. Doutor Joaquim Moreira da Silva 

Tecnology & Administration School of Angra do Heroísmo

295 402 200 295 402 205 jsilva@uac.pt
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DCA - Universidade dos Açores - 
Terra Chã - 9701-851 Angra do 
Heroísmo 

Address
Head of Mobility and Cooperation

ERASMUS Institutional Coordinator

Departmental Coordinators

Universidade dos Açores - Edifício da 
Reitoria - Rua da Mãe de Deus            
9501-855 Ponta Delgada

DCA - Universidade dos Açores -Terra 

Chã - 9701-851 Angra do Heroísmo 

Universidade dos Açores - Edifício da 
Reitoria - Rua da Mãe de Deus             
9501-855 Ponta Delgada

DOP - Universidade dos Açores - Cais 

de Santa Cruz - 9901-862 Horta
ESEnfPD - Universidade dos Açores - 
Rua da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 
Ponta Delgada
ESEnfAH - Universidade dos Açores - 
Canada dos Melancólicos - 9701-878 
Angra do Heroísmo

DEG - Universidade dos Açores - Rua 
da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 Ponta 
Delgada
DG - Universidade dos Açores - Rua 
da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 Ponta 
Delgada
DHFCS - Universidade dos Açores - 
Rua da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 
Ponta Delgada
DLLM - Universidade dos Açores - 
Rua da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 
Ponta Delgada

LEONARDO da VINCI Institutional Coordinator

DLLM - Universidade dos Açores - 
Rua da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 
Ponta Delgada

DM - Universidade dos Açores - Rua 
da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 Ponta 
Delgada

DB - Universidade dos Açores - Rua 
da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 Ponta 
Delgada
DCA - Universidade dos Açores - 
Terra Chã - 9701-851 Angra do 
Heroísmo 
DCE - Universidade dos Açores - Rua 
da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 Ponta 
Delgada
DCTD - Universidade dos Açores - 
Rua da Mãe de Deus - 9501-855 
Ponta Delgada
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